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49256209 : MAJOR : COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY
KEYWORD : THE PERFORMANCE /HEALTH PROMOTION CLUBSKNOWLEDGE OF

PERFORMANCE IN HEALTH PROMOTION CLUBS/

RELATIONSHIPS WITH PEOPLE / SOCIAL SUPPORTS FROM PUBLIC
HEALTH PERSONNELS/ SOCIAL SUPPORTS FROM LOCAL

ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATION ; PUBLIC HEALTH VOLUNTEERS

SOPHON NUCHJAREON : THE PERFORMANCE IN HEALTH PROMOTION
CLUBS OF PUBLIC HEALTH VOLUNTEERS IN AMPHOE CHA-AM , CHANGWAT
PHETCHABURI. THESIS ADVISORS : ASST.PROF.SOMSAP SOOKANAN, Ph.D., ASSOC.

PROF. SURAPOL PAYOMYAM, Ph.D., AND KAMOL PHOYEN, Ed.D. 175 pp.

The purposes of this research were : 1) to study the public health volunteers level of

knowledge of performance in health promotion clubs, relationships with people, social support
from public health personnels and social support from local administrative organization

(Subdistrict administrative organization or Municipal) 2)to compare the performance in health
promotion clubs as classified by age, marital status, family income, educational background,
volunteer period, number of houses to take care and being awarded prize or honor  3) to

determine knowledge of performance in health promotion clubs, relationships with people,
social support from public health personnels and social support from local administrative
organization as the predictors of performance in health promotion clubs . The sample
consisted of 237 public health volunteers in Amphoe Cha-Am Changwat Phetchaburi ,
derived by a Simple random sampling technique. Constructed questionnaires were used to

collect data. The data were analyzed for percentages (%), mean (x ), standard deviation

(S.D.), t-test, One - Way ANOVA and the Stepwise Multiple Regression Analysis.

The results of this research were :

1. The public health volunteers level of social support from public health personnels
was at the high level, knowledge of performance in health promotion clubs, relationships with
people, social support from local administrative organization and performance in health
promotion clubs of public health volunteers were at the moderate level.

2. There were no statistical difference in performance of public health volunteers
when classified by age, marital status, family income, educational background, volunteer
period, number of houses to take care, and being awarded prize or honor.

3. Relationships with people, social support from local administrative organization
and social support from public health personnels predicted the performance in health
promotion clubs of the public health volunteers at 53.60%, with a statistical significance level
of .001.

Department of Psychology and Guidance Graduate School, Silpakorn University Academic Year 2008
Student’s signature..............cci
Thesis Advisors’Signature..............cooovvinene. 2 R
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected
Mean Variance Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item
Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted

RL1 88.3333 114.0230 .3533 .9167
RL2 88.3000 109.3897 7115 9114
RL3 88.1667 109.5230 .6414 9123
RL4 88.0333 108.8609 .6185 9124
RL5 87.8000 109.6138 4345 9165
RL6 88.3667 111.7575 .5356 9141
RL7 88.1000 108.3690 .7386 .9107
RL8 88.1333 107.0851 .7165 .9106
RL9 88.1667 110.0057 .6626 9122
RL10 88.2333 109.0126 .7369 9110
RL11 88.1333 107.2920 .8122 .9095
RL12 88.1000 110.7828 6132 .9130
RL13 88.1000 111.4034 4404 9156
RL14 88.1000 110.3690 .5895 9131
RL15 88.2667 111.0989 .5737 9135
RL16 88.1000 106.3000 .7283 .9102
RL18 87.7000 111.8034 .5319 9142
RERL19 87.7667 111.9092 .2384 .9233
RL20 88.0667 111.0989 .5429 .9139
RL21 87.8333 112.7644 4195 .9158
RL22 88.0333 109.8264 .5190 9142
RL23 88.0667 112.4092 4462 .9154
RL24 88.3333 109.6782 .4852 .9150
RERL25 87.6333 106.7230 4224 .9194
RL26 87.7333 112.4092 4213 .9158

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases = 30.0 N of Items = 25

Alpha = .9172
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

SSP1
SSP2
SSP3
SSP4
RESSP5
SSP6
SSP7
SSP8
SSP9
SSP11
SSP12
SSP13
SSP14
RESSP15
SSP16
SSP17
RESSP18
SSP19
SSP20

Scale
Mean
if Item
Deleted

73.9333
73.9333
74.5000
74.2000
73.9333
74.2667
74.1333
74.2333
74.0667
74.3000
74.3667
74.0667
74.4000
74.1000
74.0333
74.0667
74.4667
74.1333
74.2667

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases = 30.0

Alpha =

.8843

Scale
Variance
if Item
Deleted

63.4437
61.0299
61.0862
62.7862
62.7540
59.8575
63.6368
63.2195
62.0644
60.9759
60.0333
61.0989
62.2483
56.7828
62.7230
61.1678
60.5333
59.5678
62.2023

N of Items = 19

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation

.4806
.6872
.6868
.2990
.2558
.5993
.5656
4798
.7168
.6590
.6482
.5218
.5099
.5494
.5355
7334
.2997
.7373
.5083

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.8798
.8739
.8740
.8871

.8906

.8752
.8787
.8797
.8749
.8744
.8738
.8780
.8786

.8793

.8783
.8734

.8936

.8713
.8786

168
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected
Mean Variance Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item
Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
SSD1 54.6333 93.6885 .7167 .9384
SSD2 54,7333 96.8230 .7709 .9373
SSD3 54.7667 96.5299 .7938 .9368
SSD4 54.5000 99,2931 .7306 .9386
SSD6 54.6667 98.8506 .6316 .9399
SSD7 54.7000 95.1138 .8898 .9350
SSD8 54.6333 97.2057 .7468 .9377
SSD9 54.5000 100.1207 .7315 .9389
SSD10 55.5000 101.9138 .2780 .9498
SSD11 54.8333 95.6609 .8145 .9363
SSD12 54.8667 99.8437 .5434 .9416
SSD13 54.7333 94.2023 .8125 .9360
SSD14 54.8000 93.9586 .7953 .9364
SSD16 54.8667 96.1195 .5359 .9437
SSD17 54.8667 95.4299 .7520 .9374
SSD19 55.1000 97.9552 .6669 .9392
SSD20 54.5000 97.6379 .6963 .9387

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases = 30.0 N of Items = 17

Alpha = .9424
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected
Mean Variance Item- Alpha
if Item if Item Total if Item
Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
PC1 87.5333 189.7747 .6384 .9608
PC2 86.9667 193.5506 .6884 .9599
PC3 87.1333 194.8782 .6792 .9600
PC4 87.1667 201.1092 .5646 9611
PC5 87.3000 197.3207 .4884 .9617
PC6 87.1000 194.1621 .7659 .9594
PC7 87.1333 195.2920 .5200 .9617
PC8 87.2000 189.5448 .7080 .9599
PC9 87.1333 191.7057 .7438 .9594
PC10 86.9667 190.6540 .7819 .9591
PCi11 86.9667 194.0333 .7648 .9594
PC12 87.1000 194.9207 7241 .9597
PC13 86.6667 193.8161 .8196 .9590
PC14 87.1667 190.9023 .8373 .9586
PC15 87.2667 188.7540 .6712 .9605
PC16 86.8333 193.8678 .7394 .9595
PC17 86.9667 191.4816 .7438 .9594
PC18 86.7667 190.5989 .8214 .9587
PC19 86.4667 199.5678 .5818 .9609
PC20 86.7667 196.3230 .6853 .9600
PC21 86.8333 195.1092 .6746 .9601
PC22 87.0333 195.1368 .6124 .9606
PC23 87.0667 190.6161 .7859 .9590
PC24 86.8667 196.7402 .6307 .9604
PC25 86.9333 192.5471 .6968 .9598
PC26 87.1667 189.7989 .7228 .9597

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases = 30.0 N of Items = 26

Alpha = .9614
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